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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 3 Jason Mitchell
Victoria Bridge

Caolan McKenna
Ballinamallard

Volkswagen Polo GTi 

R5
11

0:40:11.3

-
0:40:11.3

2nd 6 Jordan Hone
Claudy

Paul Hone
Claudy

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:40:39.6

-
0:40:39.6

+0:28.3

+0:28.3

3rd 2 Vivian Hamill
Ballygawley

Niall Burns
Lilmacrennan

Volkswagen Polo GTi 

R5
11

0:41:24.1

-
0:41:24.1

+0:44.5

+1:12.8

4th 4 Darragh Cairns
Sion Mills

Mark Preston
Sion Mills

Ford Fiesta Rally2 11
0:42:34.4

-
0:42:34.4

+1:10.3

+2:23.1

5th 8 Gareth Sayers
Castlederg

Gareth Gilchrist
Castlederg

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10
0:43:29.8

-
0:43:29.8

+0:55.4

+3:18.5

6th 12 Shane McGirr
Fivemiletown

Denver Rafferty
Ballygawley

Lada Riva 7
0:43:45.8

-
0:43:45.8

+0:16.0

+3:34.5

7th 14 Adrian Hetherington
Donaghmore

Ronan O'Neill
Moy

Ford Escort MkII 

RS1800
1

0:44:18.6

-
0:44:18.6

+0:32.8

+4:07.3

8th 21 Sam Stewart
Co Donegal

Stephen Peoples
Letterkenny

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:45:14.8

-
0:45:14.8

+0:56.2

+5:03.5

9th 17 Trevor Ferguson
Coagh

Michael Laverty
Dungannon

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:45:33.5

-
0:45:33.5

+0:18.7

+5:22.2

10th 20 Anthony Cairns
Strabane

Mark O'Donnell
Strabane

Subaru Impreza 11
0:46:07.4

-
0:46:07.4

+0:33.9

+5:56.1

11th 23 JF Shovelin
Bruckless

Dylan Baskin
Dunkineely

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:46:23.5

-
0:46:23.5

+0:16.1

+6:12.2

12th 48 Paul Maguire
Omagh

John Henderson
Portadown

Subaru Impreza 8
0:46:28.3

-
0:46:28.3

+0:04.8

+6:17.0

13th 32 Andy Magee
Glenarm

Michael Johnston
Ballymena

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:46:30.8

-
0:46:30.8

+0:02.5

+6:19.5

14th 18 Pauric Sheridan
Longford

Sean Brunton
Mountnugent

Ford Fiesta N5 11
0:46:40.9

-
0:46:40.9

+0:10.1

+6:29.6

15th 25 Robert McKelvey
Castlederg

Declan Campbell
Dungannon

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8

0:46:42.9

-
0:46:42.9

+0:02.0

+6:31.6

16th 55 John McBride
Cookstown

Jarlath Kelly
Dunagnnon

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
9

0:46:49.0

-
0:46:49.0

+0:06.1

+6:37.7

17th 24 Niall Donnelly
Rathkenny

Dave Birt
Cargan

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:46:55.3

-
0:46:55.3

+0:06.3

+6:44.0

18th 27 Raymond Doyle
Pomeroy

David Turkington
Cookstown

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:46:57.7

-
0:46:57.7

+0:02.4

+6:46.4

19th 39 Mark Graham
Maghera

Damien Sheridan
Ramelton

Ford Escort 7
0:46:50.0

0:10
0:47:00.0

+0:02.3

+6:48.7

20th 26 Kalum Graffin
Toomebridge

Mark McGeehan
Draperstown

Peugeot 208 Rally4 2
0:47:14.4

-
0:47:14.4

+0:14.4

+7:03.1

21st 67 Gary Smith
Pearl River

Dale McGettigan
Kilmacreenan

BMW E30 M3 6
0:47:51.0

-
0:47:51.0

+0:36.6

+7:39.7

22nd 49 Bryan Jardine
Aughnacloy

Declan McKenna
Monaghan

Ford Escort 1
0:47:56.6

-
0:47:56.6

+0:05.6

+7:45.3

23rd 70 Oran Nulty
Letterkenny

Hugh O Donnell
Letterkenny

Citroën C2 R2 Max 4
0:47:58.1

-
0:47:58.1

+0:01.5

+7:46.8

Final Classification
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

24th 33 Jimmy Mills
Ballynure

Crawford Henderson
Portrush

Ford Escort MkII 

RS1800
1

0:48:04.9

-
0:48:04.9

+0:06.8

+7:53.6

25th 60 John O'Kane
Swatragh

Jimmy McKeefry
Swatragh

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:48:16.0

-
0:48:16.0

+0:11.1

+8:04.7

26th 36 Owen Mallon
Cookstown

Keith Hall
Donaghmore

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:48:17.6

-
0:48:17.6

+0:01.6

+8:06.3

27th 64 Eoin Kelly
Letterkenny

Eoghan Moore
Letterkenny

Opel Corsa 3
0:48:43.7

-
0:48:43.7

+0:26.1

+8:32.4

28th 59 Ciaran McCanney
Dromore

Emmet Quinn
Dromore

Vauxhal Nova 3
0:48:48.7

-
0:48:48.7

+0:05.0

+8:37.4

29th 50 Samuel Scollan
Enniskillen

Tony McGovern
Enniskillen

Vauxhall Corsa 3
0:48:55.2

-
0:48:55.2

+0:06.5

+8:43.9

30th 46 Richard McCrea
Omagh

David Kerr
Omagh

Subaru Impreza 8
0:49:40.6

-
0:49:40.6

+0:45.4

+9:29.3

31st 65 Ashley Rutledge
Omagh

Jake Rutledge
Omagh

BMW E46 Compact 7
0:49:42.7

-
0:49:42.7

+0:02.1

+9:31.4

32nd 29 Niall Carey
Cushendall

Daniel Hamill
Tandragee

BMW Compact 7
0:49:45.5

-
0:49:45.5

+0:02.8

+9:34.2

33rd 40 Stanley Orr
Newtownards

Graham Henderson
Londonderry

Nissan Micra 3
0:50:14.1

-
0:50:14.1

+0:28.6

+10:02.8

34th 63 Ben Fallis
Trillick

Louise McBarron
Trillick

Nissan Micra Kit Car 3
0:50:38.2

-
0:50:38.2

+0:24.1

+10:26.9

35th 58 Sean Foy
Belfast

Geraldine McBride
Bangor

Nissan Micra 3
0:50:46.8

-
0:50:46.8

+0:08.6

+10:35.5

36th 44 Kevin Duggan
Magherafelt

Ciara Duggan
Magherfelt

Ford Fiesta R2 2
0:51:34.2

-
0:51:34.2

+0:47.4

+11:22.9

37th 71 Raymond Gurney
Bready

Ruairi O'Neill
Strabane

Subaru Impreza WRX 

STi
8

0:51:39.0

-
0:51:39.0

+0:04.8

+11:27.7

38th 68 Mark Moore
Donemana

Ryan McAleer
Omagh

Nissan Micra 3
0:53:30.7

-
0:53:30.7

+1:51.7

+13:19.4

39th 31 Ben McFall
Bushmills

Damian McAuley
Armoy

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8

1:04:55.9

-
1:04:55.9

+11:25.2

+24:44.6

40th 38 Mark Faloon
Donaghmore

Niall McCarron
Dromore

Ford Escort 7
1:06:57.8

-
1:06:57.8

+2:01.9

+26:46.5

43 Mervyn Wilson
Enniskillen

Ricky Gamble
Kesh

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
8 DNF

53 Aoife Raftery
Galway

Liam Egan
Galway

Peugeot 208 Rally4 2 DNF

45 James Convery
Draperstown

Joey Walls
Antrim

Subaru Impreza 8 DNF

66 Liam McQuaid
Dromore

Mervyn Galbraith
Seskinore

Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

42 Travis Humphrey
Drumquin

Dion Coyle
Londonderry

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8 DNF

41 Adam Semple
Limavady

Sean Doherty
Derry

Ford Escort G3 4 DNF
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

34 Michael Stirrup
Dungannon

Sean Devlin
Ballyronan

Toyota Corolla AE86 6 DNF

28 Raymond Mason
Carryduff

Jody Patterson
Carryduff

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8 DNF

52 Niall Connolly
Enniskillen

Matthew McMahon
Roslea

Talbot Sunbeam 6 DNF

47 Aaron Cunningham
Maghera

Jason McGuckin
Tobermore

Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

57 Raymond Johnston
Ballinamallard

Marc Johnston
Ballinamallard

Nissan Micra 3 DNF

22 Hugh McQuaid
Dromore

Enda Gerety
Ballymahon

Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

15 Martin McCormack
Draperstown

Barney Mitchell
Magherafelt

Ford Escort MkII 

RS1800
1 DNF

61 Phillip Hogg
Portstewart

Martin McBrearty
Letterkenny

BMW E36 Compact 7 DNF

56 John McCay
Derry

Sean Hassett
Galway

Ford Fiesta 4 DNF

1 Ryan Caldwell
Strabane

Stephen O'Hanlon
Ballygawley

Škoda Fabia R5 11 DNF

7 Martin Cairns
Strabane

Peter Ward
Strabane

Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 DNF

69 Janice Millar
Ballymena

Garth Neill
Tandragee

Vauxhall Nova 3 DNF

54 Peter Dowds
Lisburn

Steven Dowds
Bangor

Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 DNF

5 Paul Britton
Donemana

John McElhinney
Convoy

Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 DNF

11 Paddy McToal
Martinstown

Connor O'Loan
Martinstown

Ford Escort MkII 7 DNF

19 Brian McFall
Bushmills

Ivor Lamont
Ballymena

Ford Fiesta 11 DNF

16 Ashley Dickson
Drumquin

Martin Brady
Galway

Ford Fiesta R5 10 DNF

62 Ciaran Carr
Ramelton

Gary Lockhart
Ramelton

Vauxhall Corsa 3 DNF

Signed by Ian Connolly [Clerk of the Course] Published:  17:58, 19 October 2024
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Class 1      Historic 2WD Class 8      Clubman 4WD

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 14 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill [Ford Escort MkII RS1800]44m 18.6s 1 48 Paul Maguire/John Henderson [Subaru Impreza] 46m 28.3s

2 49 Bryan Jardine/Declan McKenna [Ford Escort] 47m 56.6s 2 25 Robert McKelvey/Declan Campbell [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 46m 42.9s

3 33 Jimmy Mills/Crawford Henderson [Ford Escort MkII RS1800] 48m 04.9s 3 46 Richard McCrea/David Kerr [Subaru Impreza] 49m 40.6s

15 Martin McCormack/Barney Mitchell [Ford Escort MkII RS1800] DNF 4 71 Raymond Gurney/Ruairi O'Neill [Subaru Impreza WRX STi] 51m 39.0s

5 31 Ben McFall/Damian McAuley [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 1h 04m 55.9s

Class 2      FIA 2WD, Rally4, Rally5, R2, R1 43 Mervyn Wilson/Ricky Gamble [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 45 James Convery/Joey Walls [Subaru Impreza] DNF

1 26 Kalum Graffin/Mark McGeehan [Peugeot 208 Rally4] 47m 14.4s 42 Travis Humphrey/Dion Coyle [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF

2 44 Kevin Duggan/Ciara Duggan [Ford Fiesta R2] 51m 34.2s 28 Raymond Mason/Jody Patterson [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF

53 Aoife Raftery/Liam Egan [Peugeot 208 Rally4] DNF

Class 9      FIA 4WD National

Class 3      Clubman 2WD up to 1450cc Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 1 55 John McBride/Jarlath Kelly [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 46m 49.0s

1 64 Eoin Kelly/Eoghan Moore [Opel Corsa] 48m 43.7s

2 59 Ciaran McCanney/Emmet Quinn [Vauxhal Nova] 48m 48.7s Class 10      FIA 4WD International

3 50 Samuel Scollan/Tony McGovern [Vauxhall Corsa] 48m 55.2s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

4 40 Stanley Orr/Graham Henderson [Nissan Micra] 50m 14.1s 1 8 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 43m 29.8s

5 63 Ben Fallis/Louise McBarron [Nissan Micra Kit Car] 50m 38.2s 2 17 Trevor Ferguson/Michael Laverty [Ford Fiesta R5] 45m 33.5s

6 58 Sean Foy/Geraldine McBride [Nissan Micra] 50m 46.8s 16 Ashley Dickson/Martin Brady [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

7 68 Mark Moore/Ryan McAleer [Nissan Micra] 53m 30.7s

57 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston [Nissan Micra] DNF Class 11      Open Class

69 Janice Millar/Garth Neill [Vauxhall Nova] DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

54 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds [Nissan Micra Kit Car] DNF 1 3 Jason Mitchell/Caolan McKenna [Volkswagen Polo GTi R5] 40m 11.3s

62 Ciaran Carr/Gary Lockhart [Vauxhall Corsa] DNF 2 6 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone [Ford Fiesta R5] 40m 39.6s

3 2 Vivian Hamill/Niall Burns [Volkswagen Polo GTi R5] 41m 24.1s

Class 4      Clubman 2WD up to 1650cc 4 4 Darragh Cairns/Mark Preston [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 42m 34.4s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 5 20 Anthony Cairns/Mark O'Donnell [Subaru Impreza] 46m 07.4s

1 70 Oran Nulty/Hugh O Donnell [Citroën C2 R2 Max] 47m 58.1s 6 18 Pauric Sheridan/Sean Brunton [Ford Fiesta N5] 46m 40.9s

41 Adam Semple/Sean Doherty [Ford Escort G3] DNF 1 Ryan Caldwell/Stephen O'Hanlon [Škoda Fabia R5] DNF

56 John McCay/Sean Hassett [Ford Fiesta] DNF 7 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward [Ford Fiesta Rally2] DNF

5 Paul Britton/John McElhinney [Ford Fiesta Rally2] DNF

Class 5      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (2 valve) 19 Brian McFall/Ivor Lamont [Ford Fiesta] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 32 Andy Magee/Michael Johnston [Ford Escort MkII] 46m 30.8s

2 24 Niall Donnelly/Dave Birt [Ford Escort MkII] 46m 55.3s

3 60 John O'Kane/Jimmy McKeefry [Ford Escort MkII] 48m 16.0s

66 Liam McQuaid/Mervyn Galbraith [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

Class 6      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (multivalve)

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 21 Sam Stewart/Stephen Peoples [Ford Escort MkII] 45m 14.8s

2 27 Raymond Doyle/David Turkington [Ford Escort MkII] 46m 57.7s

3 67 Gary Smith/Dale McGettigan [BMW E30 M3] 47m 51.0s

4 36 Owen Mallon/Keith Hall [Ford Escort MkII] 48m 17.6s

34 Michael Stirrup/Sean Devlin [Toyota Corolla AE86] DNF

52 Niall Connolly/Matthew McMahon [Talbot Sunbeam] DNF

47 Aaron Cunningham/Jason McGuckin [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

22 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

Class 7      Clubman 2WD over 2100cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 12 Shane McGirr/Denver Rafferty [Lada Riva] 43m 45.8s

2 23 JF Shovelin/Dylan Baskin [Ford Escort MkII] 46m 23.5s

3 39 Mark Graham/Damien Sheridan [Ford Escort] 47m 00.0s

4 65 Ashley Rutledge/Jake Rutledge [BMW E46 Compact] 49m 42.7s

5 29 Niall Carey/Daniel Hamill [BMW Compact] 49m 45.5s

6 38 Mark Faloon/Niall McCarron [Ford Escort] 1h 06m 57.8s

61 Phillip Hogg/Martin McBrearty [BMW E36 Compact] DNF

11 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

Official Final ClassificationResults by Patrick McCollum and Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore   Notional Times have a grey background
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 3 Jason Mitchell/Caolan McKenna Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 11 5:58.2 7:46.9 5:49.3 7:31.2 5:40.5 7:25.2 40:11.3

2 6 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Ford Fiesta R5 11 5:59.6 7:53.5 5:48.4 7:39.5 5:44.2 7:34.4 40:39.6

3 2 Vivian Hamill/Niall Burns Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 11 5:59.3 7:49.3 5:53.5 7:33.1 5:47.5 8:21.4 41:24.1

4 4 Darragh Cairns/Mark Preston Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 6:20.2 8:12.0 5:57.1 7:54.1 5:55.7 8:15.3 42:34.4

5 8 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 6:21.9 8:29.7 6:13.6 8:17.7 6:04.2 8:02.7 43:29.8

6 12 Shane McGirr/Denver Rafferty Lada Riva 7 6:19.1 8:26.9 6:17.2 8:12.2 6:11.6 8:18.8 43:45.8

7 14 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MkII RS1800 1 6:23.3 8:22.9 6:23.0 8:20.9 6:16.0 8:32.5 44:18.6

8 21 Sam Stewart/Stephen Peoples Ford Escort MkII 6 6:24.6 9:02.4 6:18.4 8:27.8 6:22.2 8:39.4 45:14.8

9 17 Trevor Ferguson/Michael Laverty Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:32.0 8:54.4 6:27.3 8:40.9 6:23.7 8:35.2 45:33.5

10 20 Anthony Cairns/Mark O'Donnell Subaru Impreza 11 6:47.4 9:02.4 6:25.1 8:43.9 6:25.1 8:43.5 46:07.4

11 23 JF Shovelin/Dylan Baskin Ford Escort MkII 7 6:41.2 9:02.4 6:29.5 8:51.1 6:33.3 8:46.0 46:23.5

12 48 Paul Maguire/John Henderson Subaru Impreza 8 6:41.4 9:02.4 6:33.7 8:39.9 6:36.3 8:54.6 46:28.3

13 32 Andy Magee/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 5 6:41.5 9:02.4 6:35.3 8:47.1 6:37.4 8:47.1 46:30.8

14 18 Pauric Sheridan/Sean Brunton Ford Fiesta N5 11 6:54.2 9:02.4 6:42.8 8:52.7 6:30.8 8:38.0 46:40.9

15 25 Robert McKelvey/Declan Campbell Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:43.9 9:02.4 6:30.5 9:03.8 6:33.1 8:49.2 46:42.9

16 55 John McBride/Jarlath Kelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 6:49.2 9:02.4 6:31.9 8:47.3 6:46.8 8:51.4 46:49.0

17 24 Niall Donnelly/Dave Birt Ford Escort MkII 5 6:51.1 9:02.4 6:43.0 8:53.8 6:36.5 8:48.5 46:55.3

18 27 Raymond Doyle/David Turkington Ford Escort MkII 6 6:40.8 9:02.4 7:03.5 8:48.1 6:31.9 8:51.0 46:57.7

19 39 Mark Graham/Damien Sheridan Ford Escort 7 6:43.4 9:02.4 6:40.3 8:51.4 6:46.8 8:45.7 0:10.0 47:00.0

20 26 Kalum Graffin/Mark McGeehan Peugeot 208 Rally4 2 7:00.6 9:02.4 6:41.2 8:58.1 6:39.4 8:52.7 47:14.4

21 67 Gary Smith/Dale McGettigan BMW E30 M3 6 7:04.4 9:02.4 6:53.0 9:04.8 6:46.8 8:59.6 47:51.0

22 49 Bryan Jardine/Declan McKenna Ford Escort 1 6:48.4 9:02.4 7:03.5 9:09.5 6:46.8 9:06.0 47:56.6

23 70 Oran Nulty/Hugh O Donnell Citroën C2 R2 Max 4 7:02.0 9:02.4 6:55.2 9:12.5 6:46.8 8:59.2 47:58.1

24 33 Jimmy Mills/Crawford Henderson Ford Escort MkII RS1800 1 6:45.2 9:02.4 6:48.6 9:22.1 6:46.8 9:19.8 48:04.9

25 60 John O'Kane/Jimmy McKeefry Ford Escort MkII 5 7:03.4 9:02.4 6:55.3 9:06.9 6:46.8 9:21.2 48:16.0

26 36 Owen Mallon/Keith Hall Ford Escort MkII 6 7:10.9 9:02.4 6:55.3 9:07.0 6:46.8 9:15.2 48:17.6

27 64 Eoin Kelly/Eoghan Moore Opel Corsa 3 7:14.0 9:02.4 7:04.7 9:20.4 6:46.8 9:15.4 48:43.7

28 59 Ciaran McCanney/Emmet Quinn Vauxhal Nova 3 7:18.6 9:02.4 7:08.8 9:14.7 6:46.8 9:17.4 48:48.7

29 50 Samuel Scollan/Tony McGovern Vauxhall Corsa 3 7:13.1 9:02.4 7:05.7 9:30.6 6:46.8 9:16.6 48:55.2

30 46 Richard McCrea/David Kerr Subaru Impreza 8 7:25.1 9:02.4 7:08.0 9:42.0 6:46.8 9:36.3 49:40.6

31 65 Ashley Rutledge/Jake Rutledge BMW E46 Compact 7 7:18.3 9:02.4 7:09.9 9:46.2 6:46.8 9:39.1 49:42.7

32 29 Niall Carey/Daniel Hamill BMW Compact 7 7:07.0 9:02.4 7:12.3 9:44.6 7:03.0 9:36.2 49:45.5

33 40 Stanley Orr/Graham Henderson Nissan Micra 3 7:19.5 9:02.4 7:24.0 9:36.6 6:46.8 10:04.8 50:14.1

34 63 Ben Fallis/Louise McBarron Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 7:36.8 9:02.4 7:28.3 9:42.3 6:46.8 10:01.6 50:38.2

35 58 Sean Foy/Geraldine McBride Nissan Micra 3 7:44.1 9:02.4 7:20.7 9:52.0 6:46.8 10:00.8 50:46.8

36 44 Kevin Duggan/Ciara Duggan Ford Fiesta R2 2 7:31.2 9:02.4 7:37.7 10:17.2 6:46.8 10:18.9 51:34.2

37 71 Raymond Gurney/Ruairi O'Neill Subaru Impreza WRX STi 8 8:01.6 9:02.4 7:31.6 10:11.8 6:46.8 10:04.8 51:39.0

38 68 Mark Moore/Ryan McAleer Nissan Micra 3 8:34.9 9:02.4 7:53.6 10:38.2 6:46.8 10:34.8 53:30.7

39 31 Ben McFall/Damian McAuley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:23.0 9:02.4 16:25.7 18:37.4 6:16.9 8:10.5 1:04:55.9

40 38 Mark Faloon/Niall McCarron Ford Escort 7 7:13.3 9:02.4 16:17.2 18:12.2 6:46.8 9:25.9 1:06:57.8

43 Mervyn Wilson/Ricky Gamble Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 6:28.4 9:02.4 6:25.7 8:37.4 6:46.8 DNF

53 Aoife Raftery/Liam Egan Peugeot 208 Rally4 2 6:43.3 9:02.4 6:34.5 8:45.3 6:29.1 DNF

45 James Convery/Joey Walls Subaru Impreza 8 7:28.9 9:02.4 7:11.3 9:45.5 6:46.8 DNF

66 Liam McQuaid/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort MkII 5 6:47.6 9:02.4 6:35.4 8:45.0 DNF

42 Travis Humphrey/Dion Coyle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:49.6 9:02.4 6:32.1 9:16.7 DNF

41 Adam Semple/Sean Doherty Ford Escort G3 4 7:09.5 9:02.4 6:53.6 9:09.1 DNF

34 Michael Stirrup/Sean Devlin Toyota Corolla AE86 6 7:19.2 9:02.4 6:51.3 9:16.2 DNF

28 Raymond Mason/Jody Patterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 7:01.3 9:02.4 7:00.3 9:47.1 DNF

52 Niall Connolly/Matthew McMahon Talbot Sunbeam 6 7:05.2 9:02.4 8:02.9 9:28.7 DNF

47 Aaron Cunningham/Jason McGuckinFord Escort MkII 6 8:02.0 9:02.4 7:08.6 9:33.9 DNF

57 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Nissan Micra 3 7:26.0 9:02.4 7:27.0 10:00.3 DNF

22 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety Ford Escort MkII 6 16:24.6 19:02.4 6:17.5 8:59.4 DNF

15 Martin McCormack/Barney MitchellFord Escort MkII RS1800 1 6:25.1 8:32.4 6:19.3 DNF

61 Phillip Hogg/Martin McBrearty BMW E36 Compact 7 7:15.5 9:02.4 7:11.5 DNF

56 John McCay/Sean Hassett Ford Fiesta 4 7:36.8 9:02.4 7:32.7 DNF

1 Ryan Caldwell/Stephen O'Hanlon Škoda Fabia R5 11 6:11.1 7:53.5 DNF

7 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 6:13.4 7:53.5 DNF

69 Janice Millar/Garth Neill Vauxhall Nova 3 7:25.3 9:02.4 DNF

54 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 7:30.1 9:02.4 DNF

5 Paul Britton/John McElhinney Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 6:17.9 DNF

11 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 7 6:18.9 DNF

19 Brian McFall/Ivor Lamont Ford Fiesta 11 6:36.7 DNF

16 Ashley Dickson/Martin Brady Ford Fiesta R5 10 12:00.0 DNF

62 Ciaran Carr/Gary Lockhart Vauxhall Corsa 3 12:00.0 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 1      Historic 2WD

1 14 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MkII RS1800 1 6:23.3 8:22.9 6:23.0 8:20.9 6:16.0 8:32.5 44:18.6

2 49 Bryan Jardine/Declan McKenna Ford Escort 1 6:48.4 9:02.4 7:03.5 9:09.5 6:46.8 9:06.0 47:56.6

3 33 Jimmy Mills/Crawford Henderson Ford Escort MkII RS1800 1 6:45.2 9:02.4 6:48.6 9:22.1 6:46.8 9:19.8 48:04.9

15 Martin McCormack/Barney MitchellFord Escort MkII RS1800 1 6:25.1 8:32.4 6:19.3 DNF

Class 2      FIA 2WD, Rally4, Rally5, R2, R1

1 26 Kalum Graffin/Mark McGeehan Peugeot 208 Rally4 2 7:00.6 9:02.4 6:41.2 8:58.1 6:39.4 8:52.7 47:14.4

2 44 Kevin Duggan/Ciara Duggan Ford Fiesta R2 2 7:31.2 9:02.4 7:37.7 10:17.2 6:46.8 10:18.9 51:34.2

53 Aoife Raftery/Liam Egan Peugeot 208 Rally4 2 6:43.3 9:02.4 6:34.5 8:45.3 6:29.1 DNF

Class 3      Clubman 2WD up to 1450cc

1 64 Eoin Kelly/Eoghan Moore Opel Corsa 3 7:14.0 9:02.4 7:04.7 9:20.4 6:46.8 9:15.4 48:43.7

2 59 Ciaran McCanney/Emmet Quinn Vauxhal Nova 3 7:18.6 9:02.4 7:08.8 9:14.7 6:46.8 9:17.4 48:48.7

3 50 Samuel Scollan/Tony McGovern Vauxhall Corsa 3 7:13.1 9:02.4 7:05.7 9:30.6 6:46.8 9:16.6 48:55.2

4 40 Stanley Orr/Graham Henderson Nissan Micra 3 7:19.5 9:02.4 7:24.0 9:36.6 6:46.8 10:04.8 50:14.1

5 63 Ben Fallis/Louise McBarron Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 7:36.8 9:02.4 7:28.3 9:42.3 6:46.8 10:01.6 50:38.2

6 58 Sean Foy/Geraldine McBride Nissan Micra 3 7:44.1 9:02.4 7:20.7 9:52.0 6:46.8 10:00.8 50:46.8

7 68 Mark Moore/Ryan McAleer Nissan Micra 3 8:34.9 9:02.4 7:53.6 10:38.2 6:46.8 10:34.8 53:30.7

57 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Nissan Micra 3 7:26.0 9:02.4 7:27.0 10:00.3 DNF

69 Janice Millar/Garth Neill Vauxhall Nova 3 7:25.3 9:02.4 DNF

54 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 7:30.1 9:02.4 DNF

62 Ciaran Carr/Gary Lockhart Vauxhall Corsa 3 12:00.0 DNF

Class 4      Clubman 2WD up to 1650cc

1 70 Oran Nulty/Hugh O Donnell Citroën C2 R2 Max 4 7:02.0 9:02.4 6:55.2 9:12.5 6:46.8 8:59.2 47:58.1

41 Adam Semple/Sean Doherty Ford Escort G3 4 7:09.5 9:02.4 6:53.6 9:09.1 DNF

56 John McCay/Sean Hassett Ford Fiesta 4 7:36.8 9:02.4 7:32.7 DNF

Class 5      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (2 valve)

1 32 Andy Magee/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 5 6:41.5 9:02.4 6:35.3 8:47.1 6:37.4 8:47.1 46:30.8

2 24 Niall Donnelly/Dave Birt Ford Escort MkII 5 6:51.1 9:02.4 6:43.0 8:53.8 6:36.5 8:48.5 46:55.3

3 60 John O'Kane/Jimmy McKeefry Ford Escort MkII 5 7:03.4 9:02.4 6:55.3 9:06.9 6:46.8 9:21.2 48:16.0

66 Liam McQuaid/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort MkII 5 6:47.6 9:02.4 6:35.4 8:45.0 DNF

Class 6      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (multivalve)

1 21 Sam Stewart/Stephen Peoples Ford Escort MkII 6 6:24.6 9:02.4 6:18.4 8:27.8 6:22.2 8:39.4 45:14.8

2 27 Raymond Doyle/David Turkington Ford Escort MkII 6 6:40.8 9:02.4 7:03.5 8:48.1 6:31.9 8:51.0 46:57.7

3 67 Gary Smith/Dale McGettigan BMW E30 M3 6 7:04.4 9:02.4 6:53.0 9:04.8 6:46.8 8:59.6 47:51.0

4 36 Owen Mallon/Keith Hall Ford Escort MkII 6 7:10.9 9:02.4 6:55.3 9:07.0 6:46.8 9:15.2 48:17.6

34 Michael Stirrup/Sean Devlin Toyota Corolla AE86 6 7:19.2 9:02.4 6:51.3 9:16.2 DNF

52 Niall Connolly/Matthew McMahon Talbot Sunbeam 6 7:05.2 9:02.4 8:02.9 9:28.7 DNF

47 Aaron Cunningham/Jason McGuckinFord Escort MkII 6 8:02.0 9:02.4 7:08.6 9:33.9 DNF

22 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety Ford Escort MkII 6 16:24.6 19:02.4 6:17.5 8:59.4 DNF

Class 7      Clubman 2WD over 2100cc

1 12 Shane McGirr/Denver Rafferty Lada Riva 7 6:19.1 8:26.9 6:17.2 8:12.2 6:11.6 8:18.8 43:45.8

2 23 JF Shovelin/Dylan Baskin Ford Escort MkII 7 6:41.2 9:02.4 6:29.5 8:51.1 6:33.3 8:46.0 46:23.5

3 39 Mark Graham/Damien Sheridan Ford Escort 7 6:43.4 9:02.4 6:40.3 8:51.4 6:46.8 8:45.7 0:10.0 47:00.0

4 65 Ashley Rutledge/Jake Rutledge BMW E46 Compact 7 7:18.3 9:02.4 7:09.9 9:46.2 6:46.8 9:39.1 49:42.7

5 29 Niall Carey/Daniel Hamill BMW Compact 7 7:07.0 9:02.4 7:12.3 9:44.6 7:03.0 9:36.2 49:45.5

6 38 Mark Faloon/Niall McCarron Ford Escort 7 7:13.3 9:02.4 16:17.2 18:12.2 6:46.8 9:25.9 1:06:57.8

61 Phillip Hogg/Martin McBrearty BMW E36 Compact 7 7:15.5 9:02.4 7:11.5 DNF

11 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 7 6:18.9 DNF

Class 8      Clubman 4WD

1 48 Paul Maguire/John Henderson Subaru Impreza 8 6:41.4 9:02.4 6:33.7 8:39.9 6:36.3 8:54.6 46:28.3

2 25 Robert McKelvey/Declan Campbell Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:43.9 9:02.4 6:30.5 9:03.8 6:33.1 8:49.2 46:42.9

3 46 Richard McCrea/David Kerr Subaru Impreza 8 7:25.1 9:02.4 7:08.0 9:42.0 6:46.8 9:36.3 49:40.6

4 71 Raymond Gurney/Ruairi O'Neill Subaru Impreza WRX STi 8 8:01.6 9:02.4 7:31.6 10:11.8 6:46.8 10:04.8 51:39.0

5 31 Ben McFall/Damian McAuley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:23.0 9:02.4 16:25.7 18:37.4 6:16.9 8:10.5 1:04:55.9

43 Mervyn Wilson/Ricky Gamble Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 6:28.4 9:02.4 6:25.7 8:37.4 6:46.8 DNF

45 James Convery/Joey Walls Subaru Impreza 8 7:28.9 9:02.4 7:11.3 9:45.5 6:46.8 DNF

42 Travis Humphrey/Dion Coyle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:49.6 9:02.4 6:32.1 9:16.7 DNF

28 Raymond Mason/Jody Patterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 7:01.3 9:02.4 7:00.3 9:47.1 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 9      FIA 4WD National

1 55 John McBride/Jarlath Kelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 6:49.2 9:02.4 6:31.9 8:47.3 6:46.8 8:51.4 46:49.0

Class 10      FIA 4WD International

1 8 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 6:21.9 8:29.7 6:13.6 8:17.7 6:04.2 8:02.7 43:29.8

2 17 Trevor Ferguson/Michael Laverty Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:32.0 8:54.4 6:27.3 8:40.9 6:23.7 8:35.2 45:33.5

16 Ashley Dickson/Martin Brady Ford Fiesta R5 10 12:00.0 DNF

Class 11      Open Class

1 3 Jason Mitchell/Caolan McKenna Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 11 5:58.2 7:46.9 5:49.3 7:31.2 5:40.5 7:25.2 40:11.3

2 6 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Ford Fiesta R5 11 5:59.6 7:53.5 5:48.4 7:39.5 5:44.2 7:34.4 40:39.6

3 2 Vivian Hamill/Niall Burns Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 11 5:59.3 7:49.3 5:53.5 7:33.1 5:47.5 8:21.4 41:24.1

4 4 Darragh Cairns/Mark Preston Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 6:20.2 8:12.0 5:57.1 7:54.1 5:55.7 8:15.3 42:34.4

5 20 Anthony Cairns/Mark O'Donnell Subaru Impreza 11 6:47.4 9:02.4 6:25.1 8:43.9 6:25.1 8:43.5 46:07.4

6 18 Pauric Sheridan/Sean Brunton Ford Fiesta N5 11 6:54.2 9:02.4 6:42.8 8:52.7 6:30.8 8:38.0 46:40.9

1 Ryan Caldwell/Stephen O'Hanlon Škoda Fabia R5 11 6:11.1 7:53.5 DNF

7 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 6:13.4 7:53.5 DNF

5 Paul Britton/John McElhinney Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 6:17.9 DNF

19 Brian McFall/Ivor Lamont Ford Fiesta 11 6:36.7 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 3 Jason Mitchell/Caolan McKenna Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 1 1 2 1 1 1

2 6 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Ford Fiesta R5 3 3 1 3 2 2

3 2 Vivian Hamill/Niall Burns Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 2 2 3 2 3 7

4 4 Darragh Cairns/Mark Preston Ford Fiesta Rally2 9 6 4 4 4 5

5 8 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 9 5 6 5 3

6 12 Shane McGirr/Denver Rafferty Lada Riva 8 8 6 5 6 6

7 14 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MkII RS1800 12 7 10 7 7 8

8 21 Sam Stewart/Stephen Peoples Ford Escort MkII 13 13 8 8 9 11

9 17 Trevor Ferguson/Michael Laverty Ford Fiesta R5 16 11 13 11 10 9

10 20 Anthony Cairns/Mark O'Donnell Subaru Impreza 26 13 11 12 11 12

11 23 JF Shovelin/Dylan Baskin Ford Escort MkII 19 13 14 18 16 14

12 48 Paul Maguire/John Henderson Subaru Impreza 20 13 18 10 17 21

13 32 Andy Magee/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 21 13 20 15 19 15

14 18 Pauric Sheridan/Sean Brunton Ford Fiesta N5 32 12 24 20 13 10

15 25 Robert McKelvey/Declan Campbell Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 24 13 15 24 15 17

16 55 John McBride/Jarlath Kelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 29 13 16 16 21 19

17 24 Niall Donnelly/Dave Birt Ford Escort MkII 31 13 25 21 18 16

18 27 Raymond Doyle/David Turkington Ford Escort MkII 18 13 34 17 14 18

19 39 Mark Graham/Damien Sheridan Ford Escort 23 13 22 19 21 13

20 26 Kalum Graffin/Mark McGeehan Peugeot 208 Rally4 33 13 23 22 20 20

21 67 Gary Smith/Dale McGettigan BMW E30 M3 37 13 28 25 21 23

22 49 Bryan Jardine/Declan McKenna Ford Escort 28 13 34 29 21 24

23 70 Oran Nulty/Hugh O Donnell Citroën C2 R2 Max 35 13 30 30 21 22

24 33 Jimmy Mills/Crawford Henderson Ford Escort MkII RS1800 25 13 26 35 21 29

25 60 John O'Kane/Jimmy McKeefry Ford Escort MkII 36 13 31 26 21 30

26 36 Owen Mallon/Keith Hall Ford Escort MkII 41 13 31 27 21 25

27 64 Eoin Kelly/Eoghan Moore Opel Corsa 44 13 36 34 21 26

28 59 Ciaran McCanney/Emmet Quinn Vauxhal Nova 47 13 40 31 21 28

29 50 Samuel Scollan/Tony McGovern Vauxhall Corsa 42 13 37 37 21 27

30 46 Richard McCrea/David Kerr Subaru Impreza 50 13 38 40 21 33

31 65 Ashley Rutledge/Jake Rutledge BMW E46 Compact 46 13 41 44 21 34

32 29 Niall Carey/Daniel Hamill BMW Compact 39 13 44 42 43 32

33 40 Stanley Orr/Graham Henderson Nissan Micra 49 13 46 39 21 37

34 63 Ben Fallis/Louise McBarron Nissan Micra Kit Car 56 13 48 41 21 36

35 58 Sean Foy/Geraldine McBride Nissan Micra 58 13 45 46 21 35

36 44 Kevin Duggan/Ciara Duggan Ford Fiesta R2 55 13 51 49 21 39

37 71 Raymond Gurney/Ruairi O'Neill Subaru Impreza WRX STi 59 13 49 48 21 37

38 68 Mark Moore/Ryan McAleer Nissan Micra 61 13 52 50 21 40

39 31 Ben McFall/Damian McAuley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 11 13 55 52 8 4

40 38 Mark Faloon/Niall McCarron Ford Escort 43 13 54 51 21 31

43 Mervyn Wilson/Ricky Gamble Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 15 13 12 9 21

53 Aoife Raftery/Liam Egan Peugeot 208 Rally4 22 13 19 14 12

45 James Convery/Joey Walls Subaru Impreza 53 13 42 43 21

66 Liam McQuaid/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort MkII 27 13 21 13

42 Travis Humphrey/Dion Coyle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 30 13 17 33

41 Adam Semple/Sean Doherty Ford Escort G3 40 13 29 28

34 Michael Stirrup/Sean Devlin Toyota Corolla AE86 48 13 27 32

28 Raymond Mason/Jody Patterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 34 13 33 45

52 Niall Connolly/Matthew McMahon Talbot Sunbeam 38 13 53 36

47 Aaron Cunningham/Jason McGuckinFord Escort MkII 60 13 39 38

57 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Nissan Micra 52 13 47 47

22 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety Ford Escort MkII 64 59 7 23

15 Martin McCormack/Barney MitchellFord Escort MkII RS1800 14 10 9

61 Phillip Hogg/Martin McBrearty BMW E36 Compact 45 13 43

56 John McCay/Sean Hassett Ford Fiesta 56 13 50

1 Ryan Caldwell/Stephen O'Hanlon Škoda Fabia R5 4 3

7 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta Rally2 5 3

69 Janice Millar/Garth Neill Vauxhall Nova 51 13

54 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds Nissan Micra Kit Car 54 13

5 Paul Britton/John McElhinney Ford Fiesta Rally2 6

11 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 7

19 Brian McFall/Ivor Lamont Ford Fiesta 17

16 Ashley Dickson/Martin Brady Ford Fiesta R5 62

62 Ciaran Carr/Gary Lockhart Vauxhall Corsa 62
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 3 Jason Mitchell/Caolan McKenna Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 6 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Ford Fiesta R5 3 3 2 3 3 2

3 2 Vivian Hamill/Niall Burns Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 2 2 3 2 2 3

4 4 Darragh Cairns/Mark Preston Ford Fiesta Rally2 9 6 4 4 4 4

5 8 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 9 6 6 6 5

6 12 Shane McGirr/Denver Rafferty Lada Riva 8 7 5 5 5 6

7 14 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MkII RS1800 12 8 7 7 7 7

8 21 Sam Stewart/Stephen Peoples Ford Escort MkII 13 13 9 8 8 8

9 17 Trevor Ferguson/Michael Laverty Ford Fiesta R5 16 12 10 10 9 9

10 20 Anthony Cairns/Mark O'Donnell Subaru Impreza 26 22 13 12 11 10

11 23 JF Shovelin/Dylan Baskin Ford Escort MkII 19 16 12 13 14 11

12 48 Paul Maguire/John Henderson Subaru Impreza 20 17 15 11 12 12

13 32 Andy Magee/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 21 18 16 15 15 13

14 18 Pauric Sheridan/Sean Brunton Ford Fiesta N5 32 29 24 21 18 14

15 25 Robert McKelvey/Declan Campbell Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 24 20 14 18 16 15

16 55 John McBride/Jarlath Kelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 29 25 18 17 17 16

17 24 Niall Donnelly/Dave Birt Ford Escort MkII 31 27 23 20 20 17

18 27 Raymond Doyle/David Turkington Ford Escort MkII 18 15 26 22 19 18

19 39 Mark Graham/Damien Sheridan Ford Escort 23 28 21 19 21 19

20 26 Kalum Graffin/Mark McGeehan Peugeot 208 Rally4 33 30 25 24 22 20

21 67 Gary Smith/Dale McGettigan BMW E30 M3 37 34 29 27 25 21

22 49 Bryan Jardine/Declan McKenna Ford Escort 28 24 27 26 24 22

23 70 Oran Nulty/Hugh O Donnell Citroën C2 R2 Max 35 32 28 29 27 23

24 33 Jimmy Mills/Crawford Henderson Ford Escort MkII RS1800 25 21 22 25 23 24

25 60 John O'Kane/Jimmy McKeefry Ford Escort MkII 36 33 30 28 26 25

26 36 Owen Mallon/Keith Hall Ford Escort MkII 41 38 33 31 28 26

27 64 Eoin Kelly/Eoghan Moore Opel Corsa 44 41 35 33 29 27

28 59 Ciaran McCanney/Emmet Quinn Vauxhal Nova 47 44 39 34 30 28

29 50 Samuel Scollan/Tony McGovern Vauxhall Corsa 42 39 36 36 31 29

30 46 Richard McCrea/David Kerr Subaru Impreza 50 47 41 39 33 30

31 65 Ashley Rutledge/Jake Rutledge BMW E46 Compact 46 43 40 38 32 31

32 29 Niall Carey/Daniel Hamill BMW Compact 39 36 37 37 34 32

33 40 Stanley Orr/Graham Henderson Nissan Micra 49 46 43 40 34 33

34 63 Ben Fallis/Louise McBarron Nissan Micra Kit Car 56 53 46 44 37 34

35 58 Sean Foy/Geraldine McBride Nissan Micra 58 55 45 46 38 35

36 44 Kevin Duggan/Ciara Duggan Ford Fiesta R2 55 52 48 47 39 36

37 71 Raymond Gurney/Ruairi O'Neill Subaru Impreza WRX STi 59 56 51 48 40 37

38 68 Mark Moore/Ryan McAleer Nissan Micra 61 58 52 49 41 38

39 31 Ben McFall/Damian McAuley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 11 11 53 50 42 39

40 38 Mark Faloon/Niall McCarron Ford Escort 43 40 54 52 43 40

43 Mervyn Wilson/Ricky Gamble Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 15 14 11 9 10

53 Aoife Raftery/Liam Egan Peugeot 208 Rally4 22 19 17 14 13

45 James Convery/Joey Walls Subaru Impreza 53 50 42 41 36

66 Liam McQuaid/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort MkII 27 23 20 16

42 Travis Humphrey/Dion Coyle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 30 26 19 23

41 Adam Semple/Sean Doherty Ford Escort G3 40 37 32 30

34 Michael Stirrup/Sean Devlin Toyota Corolla AE86 48 45 34 32

28 Raymond Mason/Jody Patterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 34 31 31 35

52 Niall Connolly/Matthew McMahon Talbot Sunbeam 38 35 47 42

47 Aaron Cunningham/Jason McGuckinFord Escort MkII 60 57 50 43

57 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Nissan Micra 52 49 44 45

22 Hugh McQuaid/Enda Gerety Ford Escort MkII 64 59 55 51

15 Martin McCormack/Barney MitchellFord Escort MkII RS1800 14 10 8

61 Phillip Hogg/Martin McBrearty BMW E36 Compact 45 42 38

56 John McCay/Sean Hassett Ford Fiesta 56 53 49

1 Ryan Caldwell/Stephen O'Hanlon Škoda Fabia R5 4 4

7 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta Rally2 5 5

69 Janice Millar/Garth Neill Vauxhall Nova 51 48

54 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds Nissan Micra Kit Car 54 51

5 Paul Britton/John McElhinney Ford Fiesta Rally2 6

11 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 7

19 Brian McFall/Ivor Lamont Ford Fiesta 17

16 Ashley Dickson/Martin Brady Ford Fiesta R5 62

62 Ciaran Carr/Gary Lockhart Vauxhall Corsa 63
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No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

16 Ashley Dickson 00:50 5 minutes late SS1F 1 Ryan Caldwell SS2: Punctured radiator
62 Ciaran Carr 01:10 7 minutes late SS1F 5 Paul Britton SS2: Off road
39 Mark Graham 00:10 1 minute late SS2A 7 Martin Cairns SS3: Mechanical

11 Paddy McToal SS2: Engine failure
15 Martin McCormack SS4: Gearbox
16 Ashley Dickson After SS1: Electrical
19 Brian McFall SS2: Off road
22 Hugh McQuaid SS5: Propshaft
28 Raymond Mason Service 2: Mechanical
34 Michael Stirrup SS5: Off road
41 Adam Semple SS5: Throttle jammed
42 Travis Humphrey Service: Brake Failure
43 Mervyn Wilson SS6: Off road
45 James Convery SS6: Retired
47 Aaron Cunningham Service 2: Mechanical
52 Niall Connolly Service 2: Clutch cable
53 Aoife Raftery After SS5: Oil leak
54 Peter Dowds Service: Gearbox
56 John McCay after SS3: Gearbox
57 Raymond Johnston Service 2: Withdrew
61 Phillip Hogg SS4: Off road
62 Ciaran Carr after SS1: Engine
66 Liam McQuaid SS5: Propshaft
69 Janice Millar SS2A: Engine

Number of starters 64
Number of finishers 40

Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 38.13

Road Penalties Retirements

Tie Breaks Other information
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Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Springwell 1 5.24 Jason Mitchell 5:58.2 52.7 Jason Mitchell

SS2 Cam 1 7.47 Jason Mitchell 7:46.9 57.6 Jason Mitchell

SS3 Springwell 2 5.24 Jordan Hone 5:48.4 54.1 Jason Mitchell

SS4 Cam 2 7.47 Jason Mitchell 7:31.2 59.6 Jason Mitchell

SS5 Springwell 3 5.24 Jason Mitchell 5:40.5 55.4 Jason Mitchell

SS6 Cam 3 7.47 Jason Mitchell 7:25.2 60.4 Jason Mitchell
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